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Decision No.- 35735 

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of DEAN A. CONYERS for a license ) 
as a Motor Transportation Broker. ) 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

Application No. 24026 
Second Supplemental 

FIRST SUPPLET.W':NTAL OPINION' 

In the above-entitled supp1p,mental application, Dean A. 

Conyers seeks a license authorizing him to engage in the business 

of a Motor Transportation Broker, pursuant to Chapter 705, Statutp~ 

of 1935. Accompanying the application is a list of carriprs whom 

Conyers proposes to serve together with letters of authority from 

those carriprs designating Conyprs as their transportation repre-

sentative. A s~rety bond, continuous in form, was filed with the 
(1) 

original application. 

By Decision No. 34480, dated August 12, 1941, in Appli

cation No. 24026, the CO~luss1on licAnsed Conyprs to act as a 

l1otor Transporta.tion Brol{~::... This license expir~d on Dec~mber 

\, 31, 1941, as provided for in S(.1oction 7 of the Motor Transportation 

Brokers' Act. At thA public hearing on that application it was 

established, as stat~d 1n the opinion of that decision, that 

Conyers was a full-ti~e salaried e~ployec of American Storage 

(1) Pacific States Savings a.nd Loan ~ssocintion has joined in 
this second suppl~menta1 application as co-applicant and 
has furnish~d thp. surety bond. 
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(2) 
Company of Los Angf'les, the fictitious namE!' under which the 

Pacific Statp.s Savings and Loan Association functions as a ware

houseman for used household goods, pArsonal efr~cts and office 

and stor~ fixtures and equipmp.nt. It was there found that the 

applicant was an exper1encp.d and compp.tent person tully capable 

of pp-rform1ng the duties of a Motor Transportation Broker. 

It appears from the appl:Lca t10n that Conyp.rs has 

arranged to represent approximately sixty-four carrip::s which 

hold highway contract, radial highv;ay common carrier, and/or 

city carrier permits. 

This 1s not a matter in Which a public hearing is nec

~ssary. Thp application should be granted as provided for in the 

following order. 

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER 

A supplpmp.ntal application therefor having been filed 

and the COmmission being fully informed thp.rein: 

IT IS ORDERED that Dean A. Conyprs is hereby granted a 

license to ~ngage in thl" busin~ss or act in the capacity of a 

Motor Transportation Brok:t':::', as definAd in Chapt~r 705, Statutes 

of 1935, only at the follo· .... ing loco.tion, to-wit: 3634 Beverly 

Boulevard, Los J~geles, C~lifornia; to s~ll, offer for sale, 

negotiate for, furnish or provide and hold himself out to sell, 

negotiate for, furnish or provide transportation of property over 

(2) Located at 3634 Beverly Boulpvard, Los Angeles, California, 
the address at which the licensed brokerage business of 
applicant is to be conducted. 
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the public highways of this state to b~ furnished only by the 

carriers hert:>inattel' designatpd, subj~ct to the following con

ditions: 

1. Applicant shall, within sixty (60) days from the 

effective date hereof, provide and file with the Railroad Commis

sion a good and sufficient surety bond in the sum of one thousand 

($1,000) in accordance w1th the provisions of section 8 of said 

~C~ ~nd 1n a form prescribed or ~~~~oved by tn~ ~llroad Commission. 

2. A 11cense certlflcate issued pursuant hereto shall 
b~ posted by app11ea~t at the address th~re1n shown £or public 

inspection. 

3. This license shall ~A~ire on December 31, 1942, 
subject to the provisions tor rp.n~wal prescrib~d by the Commission; 

prov1ded 1 howev~r, that this lic~nse shall be inoperative and of 

no force and effAct during a pp.riod v7hen there shall not be in 

f"ff~ct and on file ~~i th th~ Railroad Commission for said applicant 

a good and sufficient surety 'oo~d in accordance v,i th the provisions 

of said section 8 of said Act ar..d t!1P. rulps and regulations of the 

Railroad Comcission. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that upon said Dean A. Conyers 

ril~ng with the Commission a surety bond as herp1nabove provided, 

the s~cr~tary of the Railroad Commission be and he is hereby auth

orized and directed to 1ssue and de11ver to said Dean A. Conyers 

a certif1cat~ of the authority hereby eranted. 

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED that the license of Dean A. Conyers 

shall authorize him to spll, offer ·for salp , negot1ato for, furnish 

or provide and hold h1ms~lf out to sp.ll, negotiate for, furn1sh 'or 

provide transportation of propprty over thA public highways of this 

stat~ to b@ furnished only by the carri~rs whose names, address~s 

and p~rm1t numb~rs follow, to wit: 

-3-



.. 24026 - ~L-'-. 
~d Sup. =. 

~ 

A. L .. Eytchison 
doing bUsiness as 
All American Van & Storage 

Geo. W. Horjes 
doing business as 
Checker 'Trsf. & Stg. Co. 

Duncan Seith 
dOing business as 
Duncan Transfer 

J. E. Gillespie 
doing business as 
Gillespie Van & Storage Co. 

John F. Hughes, Jr. 
doing business as 
H. B. Transfer Co. 

Allison R. Boyd 
doing business as 
Johnson Transfer & 
Trucking Co. 

J. B. Murphy 
dOing business as 
Murphy Bros. Transfer Co. 

T. Wignall 
dOing business as 
Wilshire Transfer Moving 
& Storage 

Henry Hayes 
doing business as 
Accurate Moving & Storage 

L. H. Hall 
doing business as 
J...ce-Hi Movers 

Frank E. Johnson 
dOing business as 
Adam & Eve Transfer-Moving 
& s.t~rage 

R. E. Wooster 
doing business as 
Advance Movers 

Address 

5115 s. Western 
Los Angeles 

704 So. Bonnie Brae 
Los Angeles 

2620 Westview 
Los Angeles 

4152 So. Broadway 
Los Ang~les 

1108 E. 53rd 
Los Angeles 

1204 W. 24th St •. 
Los Angel~s 

2810 '''~st J~rferson 
Los Angeles 

2416 West 9th 
Los Angeles 

1699 Griffith Park Blvd,. 
Los Angeles 

1228 Fest Florence 
Los Angeles 

801 So. Kingsley Dr. 
Los Angeles 

5105 Sunset Blvd. 
Los !.ngeles 

-4-

Pp.rm1t No, 

19-9177R 
19-9178C 

19-869R 
19-870C 

19-7075R 
19-7076C 

19-1182R 
19-2313C 

19-883R 
19-884C 

19-931R 
19-932H 
19-933C 

19-34l9R 
19-3420C 

19-65lR 
19-652C 

19-13654R 
19-13655C 

19-1005R 
19-1006C 

19-3044C 
19-9193R 

19-8619R 
19-8620C 



Name 

Burl E. Williams 
doing business as 
American Transfer 

George Rorsewood 
doing business as 
J..:rrow Transfer 

;~thur Mosquiera, Sr. 
A. B. Mosq,uiera 
doing business as 
Art's Transfer Van & 
Storage Co. 

Harold R. Bell 
doing business as 
Bell Transfer of Hollywood 

Address 

201 S. Centr~-"l Ave. 
Glendule 

2954 W. 8th St. 
Los Angeles 

1332 N. La Bre~ Ave. 
Hollywood 

4515 Santa Monica Blvd. 
Los J'1.ngeles 

Harry Windust & Art Diehl 9228 W. Pico Blvd. 
doing business as Los ;~~geles 
Beverly Hills Royal Transfer 
& Storage Co. 

Ruth E. P~ake 
doing business as 
Beverly Transfer Co. 

Harold J. Russell 
dOing business as 
Black Swan Van 

N. Linton Bosley 
doing business as 
Bosley Furniture & Transfer 

George E. McMurchy 
doing business as 
Broadway Transfer Co. 

Jennie M. Brugger 
doing business as 
Brugger Transfer & stg. Co. 

H. E. Canfield 
doing business as 
Canfield Bros. Transfer 

Lillie Weeks 
dOing business as 
Central Piano Movers 

J. P. Christensen 
doing businpss as 
Christensen Transfer Co. 

H. H. Cummins 

8927 Beverly Blvd. 
Los i..ngeles 

1116 East 48th St. 
Los .:\..."lgeles 

7820 Santa Monica Blvd. 
Los Angeles 

4101 So~, Western Ave. 
Los L.neeles 

2:232 W. Vlashington Blvd. 
Los !..ngeles 

1046 'IN. 51st St. 
:Sos ;\,nge1es 

1344 S. Flower St. 
Los .\ngeles 

1110 ~. Jeff~rson 
Los ~'~ngeles 

8212 s. Vermont ;: ... vee 
Los l..ngeles 
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Permit No, 

19-163R 
19-161C 

19-3026R 
19-3027C 

19-14764'R 
19-1476$C 

19-1193C 
19-1192R 

19-6095R 
19-6096c 

19-13767C 
19-13766R 

19-125?OR 
19-12571C 

19-6857R 
19-6858C 

19-8386R 
19-8387H 
19-8388C 

19 .. 9423R 
19-9424C 

19 .. 500H 
19-501C 

19-14631R 
19-14632C 

19-9428R 
19-9429C 
19-13616H 

19-11650C 
19-11649R 



. 
Name 

A .. G. Baumgardner 
doing business as 
Dollar Van & Storage 

W. E. Donovan 
doing business as 
Donovan's Transfer 

Mrs. Jennie Bailey 
doing business as 
Ford Van & Stg. 

Herbert T. Webster 
doing business as 
Hudson Van & Stg. 

Arthur N. Garidelle 
doing business as 
Garidelle's Van & Storage 

F. L. Gl.'een 
doing business a~ 
Green Transfer 

c. W. Hamby 
doing business as 
Hamby's Westside Transfer 
Van and Storage 

Albert W. Stonehocker 
doing business as 
Hardin Trsf. & Stg. Co. 

Wm. Karperos 
doing business as 
Highland Park Movers 

T. H .. Roach 
doing business as 
Hill~ide Van & Storage 

Cr. E. Bailey 
doing business as 
Holly-Serrano Transfer Co. 

AdClress 

8549 Santa Monica Blvd. 
Los Angeles 

2616 S. Normandie Ave. 
Los Angeles 

532 N. La Brea 
Eo11y-.vood 

2934 Francis Ave. 
Los Angeles 

1216 N. Highland Ave. 
Los Angeles 

8116 Santa Monica Blvd. 
Los A:lgeles 

656 Silver Lake Blvd. 
Los Angeles 

83(') Golden Ave. 
Los Angeles 

1,.,6 N. Ave. 56 
Los Angeles 

2836 Sunset Blvd. 
JoiOS Angeles 

5537 HollYV/ood Blvd. 
Hollywood 

James A. Poley 936 No. Hudson Ave. 
doing business as Los Angeles 
Hollywood Angeles Transfer 

Roy O. Nelson 
dOing business as 
Hollywood Van & Storage 

David Jack Holt 
doing business as 
Holt's Moving Service 

5612 &'\rold Way 
Los Angele= 

12,00 Ventura Blvd. 
N. Hollywood 
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Permi t No •. 

19-69lR 
19-692C 

19-B?19R 
19-14212C 

19-115'92R 
19-11593C 

19-1660R 
19-1661C 

19-4239R 
19-4240C 

19-2202R 
19-4161C 

19-759R 
19-?60C 

19-1,284R 
19-15285C 

19-5'04R 
19-505C 

19 ... 300lR 
19-3002C 

19-9044R 
19-9045C 

19-12?OBR 
19-12709C 

19-2594C 
19-375'R 

19-940lR 
19-9402C 
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Joe Schreiber 
doing business as 
Joe's Transfer 

David A. Kleim~r and 
John J. Kleimer 
doing business as 
Kl~im~r's Van & Storage 

Josephine Lambprt 
doing business as 
Lambert's Van & Storag~ Co. 

M. M. Jones 
doing business as 
Lincoln Van & Stg. Co. 

Francis f... Lord 
doing business as 
Lord Transfer Co. 

Allison E. Lorimer 

Frank ~. PaynA (Pres.) 
Lyon Van & Storage Co. 

Robert C. Martin and 
William D. Fisher 
doing business as 
Martin Bros. Transportation 

Helmer MCCallson and 
Henry McCallson 
doing business as 
McCallson Trans. Co. 

H. J. Shields 
doing bUsiness as 
Melrose Van & stg. 

Marion G. Milps 
doing business as 
Miles Transfer Co. 

W .. M. Smith 
doing business as 
Mobley Transfer 

Harvey Phillips 
doing business as 
Harvey Phillips Truck & 
Transfer 

Carl Albin 
doing business as 
Rainbow Trsf. Co. 

James Branch 
doing business as 
Roosevelt Transfer Co. 

Address 

1036 North Wilcox 
Los Angeles 

1339 No. Highland Ave. 
Hollywood 

1143 N. La Brea Ave. 
Los l~ngeles 

904 Fairfax J.= .. ve. 
Hollywood 

7307 So. Hobart Blvd. 
Los Aneeles 

12408 Ventura Blvd. 
North Hollywood 

1950 South Vermont Ave. 
Los l"ngeles 

P. o. Box 416 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

127 W. Manchester hve. 
Los Angeles 

714 N. Western Ave. 
Los ; .. ngeles 

4250 M~lrose Ave. 
Los Angeles 

623 N .. Larchmont 
Los Angeles ~ 

5843 Santa Monica Blvd. 
Los Angeles 

3478 w. 1st St. 
Los Angeles 

1953 N. Cahuenga Blvd. 
Hollywood 
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ferm~t No. 

19-846R 
19-847C 

19-12475R 
19-12476C 

19-13759R 
19-13760C 

19-10138R 
19-10139C 

19-1153R 
19-1154C 

19-10697R 
19-10698C 

19-454R 
19-455H 
19-456C 

·59-99R 

19-11776R 
19-11777C 

19-2236R 
19-2237C 

19-8695:R 
19-8696H 
19-8697C 

19-7757R 
19-7758C 

19-3958R 
19-3959C 

19-194R 
19-1950 

19-3735R 
19-3736C 
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Name 

Dan C. Short 
doing business as 
Short's Transfer Co. 

Ruth E. Banta 
doing business as 
S1gnal Van & Stg. 

H. B. Smith and 
Frank P. Moriarty 
doing business as 
Bert Smith Van & Storage 

Harry J. Srankey 
doing business as 
Southside Transfer 

Olin D. Stevens 
doing business as 
Steve's Transfer 

F. J .. McNamara 
dOing business as 
Studio Transfer 

Aaron M. Smith 
doing bUSiness as 
Turner Mov~ng & Storage 

C. G. Lind 
doing business as 
Washington Van & Stg. Co. 

E. H. Struebing 
doing business as 
Westlake Transfer Co. 

Address 

615'5' York Blvd .. 
Los Angeles 

682 N. Robertson Blvd. 
Hollywood 

310 N. Edinburgh 
Los Angeles 

:t:ermit No .. 

19-1214R 
19-1215C 

19-15'16lR 
19-15'162C 

19-12688R 
19-12689C 

495'5' Huntington Dr. North 19-8986R 
Los Angeles 19-8987C 

1216 W. 59th Place 
Los Angeles 

,46 N. Western Ave. 
Los Angeles 

4762 Sunset Blvd. 
Los Angeles 

2431 1: • .jefferson Ave. 
Los Angeles 

l6()9 V'l. 7th 
Los Angeles 

19-2521C 

19-7423R 
19-7424C 

19-991R 
19-992C 

19-1239C 
19-1238R 

19-12477R 
19-12478C 

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.' 

I~day of . Dated a~,~~california, this 

r/!-I.fi4i'".-L 1M' 1942. .. 

COMMISSIONERS 
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