Decision No. <u>35735</u>

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application) of DEAN A. CONYERS for a license) as a Motor Transportation Broker.)

Application No. 24026 Second Supplemental

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION

In the above-entitled supplemental application, Dean A. Convers seeks a license authorizing him to engage in the business of a Motor Transportation Broker, pursuant to Chapter 705, Statutes of 1935. Accompanying the application is a list of carriers whom Convers proposes to serve together with letters of authority from those carriers designating Convers as their transportation representative. A surety bond, continuous in form, was filed with the original application.

By Decision No. 34480, dated August 12, 1941, in Application No. 24026, the Commission licensed Convers to act as a Motor Transportation Broker. This license expired on December 31, 1941, as provided for in section 7 of the Motor Transportation Brokers' Act. At the public hearing on that application it was established, as stated in the opinion of that decision, that Convers was a full-time salaried employee of American Storage

⁽¹⁾ Pacific States Savings and Loan Association has joined in this second supplemental application as co-applicant and has furnished the surety bond.

Company of Los Angeles, the fictitious name under which the Pacific States Savings and Loan Association functions as a ware-houseman for used household goods, personal effects and office and store fixtures and equipment. It was there found that the applicant was an experienced and competent person fully capable of performing the duties of a Motor Transportation Broker.

It appears from the application that Conyers has arranged to represent approximately sixty-four carriers which hold highway contract, radial highway common carrier, and/or city carrier permits.

This is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary. The application should be granted as provided for in the following order.

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

A supplemental application therefor having been filed and the Commission being fully informed therein:

IT IS ORDERED that Dean A. Convers is hereby granted a license to engage in the business or act in the capacity of a Motor Transportation Broker, as defined in Chapter 705, Statutes of 1935, only at the following location, to-wit: 3634 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California; to sell, offer for sale, negotiate for, furnish or provide and hold himself out to sell, negotiate for, furnish or provide transportation of property over

⁽²⁾ Located at 3634 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, the address at which the licensed brokerage business of applicant is to be conducted.

the public highways of this state to be furnished only by the carriers hereinafter designated, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Applicant shall, within sixty (60) days from the effective date hereof, provide and file with the Railroad Commission a good and sufficient surety bond in the sum of one thousand (\$1,000) in accordance with the provisions of section 8 of said ACT and in a form prescribed or approved by the Railroad Commission.
- 2. A license certificate issued pursuant hereto shall be posted by applicant at the address therein shown for public inspection.
- 3. This license shall expire on December 31, 1942, subject to the provisions for renewal prescribed by the Commission; provided, however, that this license shall be inoperative and of no force and effect during a period when there shall not be in effect and on file with the Railroad Commission for said applicant a good and sufficient surety bond in accordance with the provisions of said section 8 of said Act and the rules and regulations of the Railroad Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that upon said Dean A. Conyers filing with the Commission a surety bond as hereinabove provided, the secretary of the Railroad Commission be and he is hereby authorized and directed to issue and deliver to said Dean A. Conyers a certificate of the authority hereby granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the license of Dean A. Conyers shall authorize him to sell, offer for sale, negotiate for, furnish or provide and hold himself out to sell, negotiate for, furnish or provide transportation of property over the public highways of this state to be furnished only by the carriers whose names, addresses and permit numbers follow, to wit:

<u>Name</u>	Address	Permit No.
A. L. Eytchison doing business as All American Van & Storage	5115 S. Western Los Angeles	19-9177R 19-9178C
Geo. W. Horjes doing business as Checker Trsf. & Stg. Co.	704 So. Bonnie Brae Los Angeles	19-869R 19-870C
Duncan Smith doing business as Duncan Transfer	2620 Westview Los Angeles	19-707 <i>5</i> R 19-7076C
J. E. Gillespie doing business as Gillespie Van & Storage Co.	4152 So. Broadway Los Angeles	19-1182R 19-2313C
John F. Hughes, Jr. doing business as H. B. Transfer Co.	1108 E. 53rd Los Angeles	19-883R 19-884C
Allison R. Boyd doing business as Johnson Transfer & Trucking Co.	1204 W. 24th St. Los Angeles	19-931R 19-932H 19-933C
J. B. Murphy doing business as Murphy Bros. Transfer Co.	2810 West Jefferson Los Angeles	19-3419R 19-3420C
T. Wignall doing business as Wilshire Transfer Moving & Storage	2416 West 9th Los Angeles	19-651R 19-652C
Henry Hayes doing business as Accurate Moving & Storage	1699 Griffith Park Blvd. Los Angeles	19-13654R 19-13655C
L. H. Hall doing business as Ace-Hi Movers	1228 West Florence Los Angeles	19-1005R 19-1006C
Frank E. Johnson doing business as Adam & Eve Transfer-Moving & Storage	801 So. Kingsley Dr. Los Angeles	19-3044C 19-9193R
R. E. Wooster doing business as Advance Movers	5105 Sunset Blvd. Los Angeles	19-8619R 19-8620C

Name	<u>Address</u>	Permit No.
Burl E. Williams doing business as American Transfer	201 S. Central Ave. Glendale	19-163R 19-161C
George Horsewood doing business as Arrow Transfer	2954 W. 8th St. Los Angeles	19-3026R 19-3027C
Arthur Mosquiera, Sr. A. B. Mosquiera doing business as Art's Transfer Van & Storage Co.	1332 N. La Brea Ave. Hollywood	19-14764R 19-14765C
Harold R. Bell doing business as Bell Transfer of Hollywood	4515 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles	19-1193C 19-1192R
Harry Windust & Art Diehl doing business as Beverly Hills Royal Transfer & Storage Co.	9228 W. Fico Blvd. Los Angeles	19-6095R 19-6096C
Ruth E. Peake doing business as Beverly Transfer Co.	8927 Beverly Blvd. Los Angeles	19-13767C 19-13766R
Harold J. Russell doing business as Black Swan Van	1116 East 48th St. Los Angeles	19-12570R 19-12571C
N. Linton Bosley doing business as Bosley Furniture & Transfer	7820 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles	19-6857R 19-6858C
George E. McMurchy doing business as Broadway Transfer Co.	4101 So. Western Ave. Los Angeles	19-8386R 19-8387H 19-8388C
Jennie M. Brugger doing business as Brugger Transfer & Stg. Co.	2232 W. Washington Blvd. Los Angeles	19-9423R 19-9424C
H. E. Canfield doing business as Canfield Bros. Transfer	1046 W. 51st St. Los Angeles	19-500H 19-501C
Lillie Weeks doing business as Central Piano Movers	1344 S. Flower St. Los Angeles	19-14631R 19-14632C
J. P. Christensen doing business as Christensen Transfer Co.	lllO W. Jefferson Los Angeles	19-9428R 19-9429C 19-13616H
H. H. Cummins	8212 S. Vermont Ave. Los Angeles	19-11650C 19-11649R

R

Name	Address	Permit No.
A. G. Baumgardner doing business as Dollar Van & Storage	8549 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles	19-691R 19-692C
W. E. Donovan doing business as Donovan's Transfer	2616 S. Normandie Ave. Los Angeles	19-8719R 19-14212C
Mrs. Jennie Bailey doing business as Ford Van & Stg.	532 N. La Brea Hollywood	19-11592R 19-11593C
Herbert T. Webster doing business as Hudson Van & Stg.	2934 Francis Ave. Los Angeles	19-1660R 19-1661C
Arthur N. Garidelle doing business as Garidelle's Van & Storage	1216 N. Highland Ave. Los Angeles	19-4239R 19-4240C
F. L. Green doing business as Green Transfer	8116 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles	19-2202R 19-4161C
C. W. Hamby doing business as Hamby's Westside Transfer Van and Storage	656 Silver Lake Blvd. Los Angeles	19-759R 19-760C
Albert W. Stonehocker doing business as Hardin Trsf. & Stg. Co.	830 Golden Ave. Los Angeles	19-15284R 19-15285C
Wm. Karperos doing business as Highland Park Movers	106 N. Ave. 56 Los Angeles	19-504R 19-505C
T. H. Roach doing business as Hillside Van & Storage	2836 Sunset Blvd. Los Angeles	19-3001R 19-3002C
G. E. Bailey doing business as Holly-Serrano Transfer Co.	5537 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood	19-9044R 19-9045C
James A. Poley doing business as Hollywood Angeles Transfer	936 No. Hudson Ave. Los Angeles	19-12708R 19-12709C
Roy O. Nelson doing business as Hollywood Van & Storage	5612 Harold Way Los Angeles	19-25940 19-375R
David Jack Holt doing business as Holt's Moving Service	12500 Ventura Blvd. N. Hollywood	19 - 9401R 19 - 9402C

Name	<u>Address</u>	Permit No.
Joe Schreiber doing business as Joe's Transfer	1036 North Wilcox Los Angeles	19-846R 19-847C
David A. Kleimer and John J. Kleimer doing business as Kleim-r's Van & Storage	1339 No. Highland Ave. Hollywood	19-12475R 19-12476C
Josephine Lambert doing business as Lambert's Van & Storagé Co.	1143 N. La Brea Ave. Los Angeles	19-13759R 19-13760C
M. M. Jones doing business as Lincoln Van & Stg. Co.	904 Fairfax Ave. Hollywood	19-10138R 19-10139C
Francis A. Lord doing business as Lord Transfer Co.	7307 So. Hobart Blvd. Los Angeles	19-1153R 19-1154C
Allison E. Lorimer	12408 Ventura Blvd. North Hollywood	19-10697R 19-10698C
Frank A. Payne (Pres.) Lyon Van & Storage Co.	1950 South Vermont Ave. Los Angeles	19-454R 19-455H 19-456C
Robert C. Martin and William D. Fisher doing business as Martin Bros. Transportation	P. O. Box 416 Grants Pass, Oregon	59-99R
Helmer McCallson and Henry McCallson doing business as McCallson Trans. Co.	127 W. Manchester Ave. Los Angeles	19-11776R 19-11777C
H. J. Shields doing business as Melrose Van & Stg.	714 N. Western Ave. Los Angeles	19-2236R 19-2237C
Marion G. Miles doing business as Miles Transfer Co.	4250 Malrose Ave. Los Angeles	19-8695R 19-8696H 19-8697C
W. M. Smith doing business as Mobley Transfer	623 N. Larchmont Los Angeles	19-7757R 19-7758C
Harvey Phillips doing business as Harvey Phillips Truck & Transfer	5843 Santa Monica Blvd. Los Angeles	19-3958R 19-3959C
Carl Albin doing business as Rainbow Trsf. Co.	3478 W. lst St. Los Angeles	19-194R 19-1950
James Branch doing business as Roosevelt Transfer Co.	1953 N. Cahuenga Blvd. Hollywood	19-373 <i>5</i> R 19-3736C

<u>Name</u>	Address	Permit No.
Dan C. Short doing business as Short's Transfer Co.	6155 York Blvd. Los Angeles	19-1214R 19-1215C
Ruth E. Banta doing business as Signal Van & Stg.	682 N. Robertson Blvd. Hollywood	19-15161R 19-15162C
H. B. Smith and Frank P. Moriarty doing business as Bert Smith Van & Storage	310 N. Edinburgh Los Angeles	19-12688R 19-12689C
Harry J. Brankey doing business as Southside Transfer	4955 Huntington Dr. North Los Angeles	19-8986R 19-8987C
Olin D. Stevens doing business as Steve's Transfer	1216 W. 59th Place Los Angeles	19-25210
F. J. McNamara doing business as Studio Transfer	546 N. Western Ave. Los Angeles	19-7423R 19-7424C
Aaron M. Smith doing business as Turner Moving & Storage	4762 Sunset Blvd. Los Angeles	19-991R 19-992C
C. G. Lind doing business as Washington Van & Stg. Co.	2431 W. Jefferson Ave. Los Angeles	19-1239C 19-1238R
E. H. Struebing doing business as Westlake Transfer Co.	1609 W. 7th Los Angeles	19-12477R 19-12478C

····

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at fan france California, this ______ day of

September 1942.

COMMISSIONERS